FEE SCHEDULE STANDARD HOURLY BILLING RATES AND DIRECT COSTS TETRA TECH - 2020-2022

ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES FOR UTILITIES (SEWER, STORM DRAIN)

On-Call Consultant Services Tetra Tech Billing Rates for Proposed Team

Team Member	Project Title	Billing Title	Bill Rate*
Jason Fussel, PE, PLS, LEED AP, QSD/P, ENV SP	Principal-in-Charge	Principal-in-Charge	350.00
Nate Schreiner, PE, QSD	Project Manager	Project Manager 2	210.00
Devin Newton, PE, QSD/P	QA/QC Manager	QA/QC Manager	180.00
Justin Smith, PE	Storm Drain Design Lead Engineer	Project Engineer 1	150.00
Joe Conroy, PE	Storm Drain Design Engineer	Project Engineer 2	180.00
Ken Berard, PE	Sewer Design Lead Engineer	Sr Engineer 3	265.00
Erica Jenkins	Sewer Design Engineer	Senior Engineering Designer	165.00
Jaime Sayre, PhD, PE, QSD/P	Water Quality Lead	Sr Engineer 1	200.00
Clint Boschen, M.S.	Senior Environmental Scientist	Principal Scientist	260.00
Tim Joyce, PE	Pump Station Design Lead Engineer	Program Manager	275.00
Chris Jansen, PE	Pump Station Engineer	Engineer 3	130.00
Elva Pangilinan, PE, ENV SP, CDT	Stormwater Lead Engineer	Project Engineer 1	150.00
Tyler Parra, PE	Stormwater Engineer	Project Engineer 1	150.00
Peter Skopek, PhD, PE, PG	Principal Geotechnical Engineer	Principal Geotechnical Engineer	250.00
Fernando Cuenca, PhD, PE, GE	Senior Geotechnical Engineer	Geotechnical Senior Engineer	170.00
Robin Nehzad, PE	Community Outreach Specialist	Program Manager	340.00
Renee Longman, AICP, LEED AP BD+C	Senior Environmental Planner	Senior Environmental Planner 2	160.00
Dan Helt, PE, PLS	Senior Land Surveyor	Sr Land Surveyor	210.00
Kyle Streeter, LSIT	Land Surveyor	Survey Crew Chief	135.00
Jeff Atijera, PE	Construction Design Support Engineer	Project Engineer 1	150.00

Reimbursables		
Photo Copies (B&W 8.5"x11")	0.20/Each	
Photo Copies (B&W 11"x17")	0.50/Each	
Color Copies (up to 8.5"x11")	2.00/Each	
Color Copies (to 11"x17")	3.00/Each	
Compact Discs	10.00/each	
Large format copies	0.50/S.F.	
Mileage-Company Vehicle	0.80/mile	
Mileage-POV	0.58/mile**	

Notes:

- 1. *Rates are requested to be renegotiated with City with each optional 1-year contract extension.
- 2. **Current GSA POV mileage is subject to change.
- 3. All ODCs and any other services performed by subcontractors will be billed at cost plus 10%.

FEE SCHEDULE STANDARD HOURLY BILLING RATES AND DIRECT COSTS **TETRA TECH - 2020-2022**

ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES FOR UTILITIES (SEWER, STORM DRAIN)

Standard Billing Rates and Expense Reimbursable Schedule

Personnel	Hourly Rate*
Management	mounty reacc
Principal in Charge	350.00
Project Manager 1	190.00
Project Manager 2	210.00
Sr Project Manager	250.00
Program Manager	275.00
QA/QC Manager	180.00
Engineers	
Engineer 1	110.00
Engineer 2	120.00
Engineer 3	130.00
Project Engineer 1	150.00
Project Engineer 2	180.00
Sr Engineer 1	200.00
Sr Engineer 2	230.00
Sr Engineer 3	265.00
Principal Engineer	340.00
Engineering Designers	
Engineering Technician	70.00
Engineering Designer	90.00
Senior Engineering Designer	165.00
Geotechnical Engineering	
Principal Geotechnical Engineer	250.00
Geotechnical QA/QC Manager	170.00
Geotechnical Project Manager	140.00
Geotechnical Senior Engineer	170.00
Geotechnical Project Engineer	140.00
Geotechnical Staff Engineer	120.00
Geotechnical Designer	160.00
Geotechnical Drafter	120.00
Geotechnical Project	05.00
Administrator	95.00
Geotechnical Field Technician	124.00
Office Surveying	405.00
Survey Tech 1	105.00
Survey Tech 2	120.00
Survey Crew Chief	135.00
Project Surveyor 1	145.00
Project Surveyor 2	170.00
Sr Land Surveyor	210.00
Survey Crew (Non-Prevailing)	405.00
1-person Survey Crew	165.00
2-person Survey Crew Notes:	240.00

Personnel	Hourly Rate*	
3-person Survey Crew	315.00	
Survey Crew (Prevailing)		
1-person Survey Crew	210.00	
2-person Survey Crew	325.00	
3-person Survey Crew	440.00	
Landscape Architects		
Landscape Architect Designer	130.00	
Computer Aided Design (CAD)		
CAD Designer 1	100.00	
CAD Designer 2	115.00	
CAD Designer 3	130.00	
Sr CAD Designer	150.00	
Scientists		
Scientist 1	80.00	
Scientist 2	105.00	
Scientist 3	135.00	
Senior Scientist 1	150.00	
Senior Scientist 2	180.00	
Senior Scientist 3	200.00	
Principal Scientist	260.00	
Environmental Planners		
Environmental Planner 1	90.00	
Environmental Planner 2	100.00	
Environmental Planner 3	115.00	
Senior Environmental Planner 1	140.00	
Senior Environmental Planner 2	160.00	
Senior Environmental Planner 3	180.00	
Principal Environmental Planner	260.00	
General and Administrative		
Project Assistant 1	65.00	
Project Assistant 2	80.00	
Project Administrator	95.00	
Senior Project Administrator	115.00	
Reimbursables		
Photo Copies (B&W 8.5"x11")	0.20/Each	
Photo Copies (B&W 11"x17")	0.50/Each	
Color Copies (up to 8.5"x11")	2.00/Each	
Color Copies (to 11"x17")	3.00/Each	
Compact Discs	10.00/each	
Large format copies	0.50/S.F.	
Mileage-Company Vehicle	0.80/mile	

Notes:

- *Rates are requested to be renegotiated with City with each optional 1-year contract extension.
 **Current GSA POV mileage is subject to change.
 All ODCs and any other services performed by subcontractors will be billed at cost plus 10%.